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Table 1 Ability to contribute to the goal of the organisation

CATEGORY VERY HAPPY SATISFIED NOT TOTAL
HAPPY SATISFIED
FREQUENCY 4 (23.5%) 8 (47.1%) 5 (29.4%) 0 17 (100%)
1. Ability to contribute to the goal of the organization:*
17 responses
@ Not Satisfied
© Satisfied
@ Very Happy
Table 2 Level of satisfaction with Planning and Organisational Skills
CATEGORY VERY HAPPY SATISFIED NOT TOTAL
HAPPY SATISFIED
FREQUENCY 3(17.6%) 6 (35.3%) 6 (35.3%) 2 (11.8%) 17 (100%)

17 responses

2. Planning and organization skills

11.8%

@ Not Satisfied
@ Satisfied

Happy
@ Very Happy




Table 3 Communication Skills and Soft Skills

CATEGORY VERY HAPPY SATISFIED NOT TOTAL
HAPPY SATISFIED
FREQUENCY 2 (11.8%) 4 (23.5%) 10 (58.8%) 1(5.9%) 17 (100%)
3. Communication skills and Soft Skills
17 responses
@ Not Satisfied
® satisfied
Happy
11.8% @ Very Happy
Table 4 Obedience and relationship with seniors
CATEGORY VERY HAPPY SATISFIED NOT TOTAL
HAPPY SATISFIED
FREQUENCY 6 (35.3%) 6 (35.3%) 5 (29.4%) - 17 (100%)

4. Obedience and relationship with Seniors
17 responses

@ Not Satisfied

@ Satisfied
Happy

@ Very Happy




Table 5 Satisfaction of employers with Leadership, Team Spirit and Initiative

CATEGORY VERY HAPPY SATISFIED NOT TOTAL
HAPPY SATISFIED
FREQUENCY | 8 (47.1%) | 5(29.4%) | 4 (23.5%) - 17 (100%)

5. Leadership, Team spirit and Initiative

17 responses

@ Not Satisfied
@ Satisfied

Happy
@ Very Happy

Table 6 Relationship with Peers & Subordinates

CATEGORY VERY HAPPY SATISFIED NOT TOTAL
HAPPY SATISFIED
FREQUENCY | 7 (41.2%) | 6(35.3%) | 4 (23.5%) - 17

6. Relationship with peers / subordinates
17 responses

@ Not Satisfied

@ Satisfied
Happy

@ Very Happy




Table 7 Willingness to learn new techniques & adopt new ideas

CATEGORY VERY HAPPY SATISFIED NOT TOTAL
HAPPY SATISFIED
FREQUENCY 3(17.6%) 7 (41.2%) 6 (35.3%) 1 (5.9%) 17
7. Willingness to learn new techniques, adopt new ideas etc.
17 responses
@ Not Satisfied
@ Satisfied
Happy
@ Very Happy
Table 8 Ability to handle workplace equipments
CATEGORY VERY HAPPY SATISFIED NOT TOTAL
HAPPY SATISFIED
FREQUENCY 5 (29.4%) 6 (35.3%) 4 (23.5%) 2 (11.8%) 17
8. Ability to handle workplace equipment
17 responses
@ Not Satisfied
@ Satisfied
Happy
@ Very Happy
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Table 9 Ability to solve workplace problems

CATEGORY VERY HAPPY SATISFIED NOT TOTAL
HAPPY SATISFIED
FREQUENCY 4 (23.5%) 5 (29.4%) 7 (41.2%) 1 (5.9%) 17

9. Ability to solve workplace problems
17 responses
@ Not Satisfied
@ Satisfied
Happy
@ Very Happy
Table 10 Ability to handle work related stress
CATEGORY VERY HAPPY SATISFIED NOT TOTAL
HAPPY SATISFIED
FREQUENCY 5 (29.4%) 3(17.6%) 8 (47.1%) 1(5.9%) 17 (100%)

10. Ability to handle work related stress
17 responses

@ Not Satisfied

@ Satisfied
Happy

@ Very Happy




Table 11 Innovativeness and Creativity

CATEGORY VERY HAPPY SATISFIED NOT TOTAL
HAPPY SATISFIED
FREQUENCY 4 (23.5%) 6 (35.5%) 7 (41.2%) - 17
11. Innovativeness, creativity
17 responses
@ Not Satisfied
@ Satisfied
@ Happy
@ Very Happy
Table 12 Involvement in Social Activities
CATEGORY VERY HAPPY SATISFIED NOT TOTAL
HAPPY SATISFIED
FREQUENCY 4 (23.5%) 7 (41.2%) 6 (35.3%) - 17

12. Involvement in social activities
17 responses

@ Not Satisfied
@ Satisfied

@ Happy

@ Very Happy




Table 13 Simplicity and sense of belonging

CATEGORY VERY HAPPY SATISFIED NOT TOTAL
HAPPY SATISFIED
FREQUENCY | 6(35.3%) | 5(29.4%) | 4(23.5%) 2 (11.8%) 17 (100%)

13. Simplicity and sense of belonging

17 responses

@ Not Satisfied

@ Ssatisfied
Happy

@ Very Happy

Table 14 Ability to take up extra responsibilities

CATEGORY VERY HAPPY SATISFIED NOT TOTAL
HAPPY SATISFIED
FREQUENCY | 6(35.3%) | 6 (35.3%) 3 (17.6%) 2 (11.8%) 17 (100%)

14. Ability to take up extra responsibility

17 responses

@ Not Satisfied
@ satisfied

Happy
@ Very Happy
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TABLE 15:Sense of Punctuality

CATEGORY VERY HAPPY SATISFIED NOT TOTAL
HAPPY SATISFIED
FREQUENCY | 4(23.5%) | 6(35.3%) | 6 (35.3%) 1(5.9%) 17 (100%)

15. Sense of Punctuality
17 responses

@ Not Satisfied
@ satisfied

@ Happy

@ very Happy

TABLE 16: Respect for values in life

CATEGORY VERY HAPPY SATISFIED NOT TOTAL
HAPPY SATISFIED
FREQUENCY | 7(41.2%) | 5(29.4%) | 5 (29.4%) . 17 (100%)

16. Respect for values in life
17 responses

@ Not Satisfied
@ satisfied

@ Happy

@ ery Happy
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SUGGESTIONS/RECOMMENDATIONS RECEIVED THROUGH FEEDBACK FROM VARIOUS
STAKEHOLDERS, i.e., STUDENTS, FACULTY, ALUMNI & EMPLOYERS FOR THE SESSION

2020-2021
SLNo. | SUGGESTIONS/RECOMMENDATIONS RECEIVED THROUGH FEEDBACK FROM STUDENTS
1 Modification required in the CBCS curriculum of certain courses
2 Commencement of offline classes
3 Introduction of PG Courses in History, Food & Nutrition, Education, Sanskrit.
4 Introduce Honours course in Physiology
S Introducing Ph.D courses in different subjects
6 Increase the number of books in the Library
7 Introduce certificate courses for the students
8 Organise Annual sports & cultural competitions
9 Improvement of ICT infrastructures in various Departments
10 | Concession in Tuition fees
11 Increase the number of field visits/industrial visits

SUGGESTIONS/RECOMMENDATIONS RECEIVED THROUGH FEEDBACK FROM TEACHERS

1 Inclusion of topics in the University prescribed CBCS syllabus for some courses

2 Provision for Ph.D courses in different subjects

3 More books in the departmental library

4 A high-Speed internet connection is required for conducting research related activities and for the
teaching-Learning process

5 More ICT enabled rooms are required

6 Improvement of Sports Infrastructure is required

7 Improvement of physical infrastructure in the Research Centre
SUGGESTIONS/RECOMMENDATIONS RECEIVED THROUGH FEEDBACK FROM ALUMNI

1 | Improvement of Departmental Book Bank
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2 Improvement of Sports Infrastructure is required

3 Facility for College to bus stand transportation

4 Organise more Career counselling related programmes
5 Organise Annual Sports & Cultural competition

6 Increase the internet speed within the college campus

1 Inclusion of some topics related to job in the syllabus

2 Increasing the number of soft skills programmes for students
3 Provide Spoken English courses for students

4 Increase number of Industrial Visits for students

I =

Dr Asit Panda Dr Manabendra Mondal

SUGGESTIONS/RECOMMENDATIONS RECEIVED THROUGH FEEDBACK FROM EMPLOYERS

Co-ordinator, IQAC
Belda College
Paschim Medinipur, WB
Co-ordinator
INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL
BELDA COLLEGE
BELDA* PASC ikl IZ0INIPUR

Chairperson, IQAC & Principal
Belda College
Paschim Medinipur, WB
Principal & Chairperson
Internal Quality Assurance Ce'l (IQAC)

Belda College
Belda =« Paschim Medinipur



